CONSENT AGENDA

CITY OF SAN ANTONIO e NO.—
INTERDEPARTMENTAL CORRESPONDEN EE‘ '
Department of Finance

TO: Mayor and City Council

FROM: Ben Gorzell Jr. CPA, Public Utilities Supervisor/Assistant Finance Director

THROUGH: Terry M. Brechtel, City Manager

COPIES TO: Melissa Byme Vossmer, Assistant City Manager; Milo D. Nitschke, Director
of Finance; Andrew Martin, City Attorney; file

SUBJECT: Amendment to the Grande Communications Franchise Agreement

DATE: June 24, 2004

SUMMARY AND RECOMMENDATION:

This Ordinance amends the Grande Communications Cable Franchise Agreement, which was
approved by Ordinance No. 91616 and became effective on July 18, 2000, in order to extend the
reopener term of the Franchise to March 31, 2005.

Staff recommends approval of this Ordinance.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

Grande Communications Inc. (Grande) operates its cable system pursuant to a fifteen (15) year
Cable Television Franchise Agreement (Franchise) that was approved by Ordinance No. 91616
in accordance with the franchise provisions of the City Charter. In anticipation of the cable
franchise renewal process with Time Warmner Cable (TWC), Section 4. b. (i) of the Franchise was
developed to grant the City the right to reopen and renegotiate certain provisions of Grande’s
Franchise in order to be consistent with TWC’s renewed agreement. However, that reopener
period expires on or about July 18, 2004.

Progress has been made in the TWC franchise renewal negotiations, however, additional time is
necessary to complete those negotiations. Grande has agreed to extend the reopener period to
March 31, 2005 and TWC has agreed to extend its renewal period to the same date. No other
terms or conditions of either franchise agreement will be modified. This extension modification
is not considered to be a franchise renewal under the provisions of the Federal Cable Act.
Additionally, neither the City nor Grande waive any rights that either party may have had prior
to the approval of the extension of the term.

POLICY ANALYSIS:

The City uses the outside legal firm of Miller, Canfield, Paddock, & Stone to assist the City in
negotiating Grande’s reopener provisions. Miller, Canfield, Paddock, & Stone has specialized
expertise in the area of telecommunications and cable law and their services complement the
legal services provided by the City Attormey’s Office.

The extension of the reopener period to March 31, 2005 will allow both parties to continue
negotiations. While progress has been made, additional time is necessary in order for the City
accomplish its cable related goals.



Mayor & City Council
June 24, 2004
Page 2

Concurrently, it is proposed that the TWC franchise agreement also be amended to extend its
term to March 31, 2005. TWC’s extension modification is also being presented for City Council
consideration on June 24, 2004. The proposed timeline will also facilitate the City’s ability to
bring both franchise agreements to City Council for consideration simultaneously.

FINANCIAL IMPACT:
This Ordinance will not have a financial impact.

COORDINATION:
This Ordinance has been coordinated with the City Attorney’s Office. The City also uses the
legal firm of Miller, Canfield, Paddock, & Stone to assist in franchise renewal negotiations.

13 Gyt

Ben Gorzell Jr.,CPA
Public Utilities Supervisor/

Assistant Director of Finance
Approved:
ﬁByme Vos é
Assistant City Mandger

Terry M. Brechtel
City Manager

SUPPLEMENTARY COMMENTS:
The ethics disclosure form is attached.




06/17,04 15:38 FAX 512 220 0014 GRANDE COM LEGAL djoo2
06715704 @©9:51 FAX 512 392 5276 GRANDE COMMUNICATIONS 0!3

City of San Antonio MMAS(O

Discretionary Contracts Disclosure*
For ysea of this form, 588 Clty of San Anlonio Ethics Code, Pan D, Sections 182
Allach additions! sheets if spsce pravided is nol sufficiont.
StafeWot Applicadls™ for questions thaf do nat apply.

* This form is required (o be supplemented in the event thare s any change in the Informetion under (1), (2), or (3) bejow,

befure the discretionary coniraet Is the sublect of coyncil action, and no later then five (5) business days after sny change
about which Informatfon is requ fo be filed.

Disclosure of Parties, Owners, and Closaly Related Persons
For the purpose of assisting the City in the enforcement of provisions contained in the City

Charter and the Code of Ethics, an individual or business entity seeking a discretionary contract
from the City is required to disclose in connection with a proposal for a discretionary contract:

i .H_!A,‘r L i
2 NP

Gga— o\e CN- NN c‘hcﬁﬁ Idc.

and the name of:

tﬂ {Eh My*ﬁd'ﬁ -Pﬁ,]*gﬁ:bfﬁmﬁsﬁﬁﬁrﬂiab’wﬁ S o $

1R :

NoA.

and the name of;

e an)a aﬂivldud],mr* busmﬁﬁs:—ﬁntﬁy ﬂ?aT \'.SE%M A . % ;
: Sfj’bﬁldm .ﬁHSdhEssreQﬂly, -éf a’ny m‘d p‘@f’,or bumﬁaﬁw i -.,. ;
Ahgtjstreliondry, gentibicky. - i RO SC ey

Grande Commupications H-u;l-)‘)‘;‘ Tue.

' A business entity means a sole proprielorship, partnership, firm, corporation, holding company, joint-stock
compsny, receivership, trust, unincorporated association, or any other enlily racognized by law.

COSA Form 1050332, DContract.dog, 09/12/02



06/17/04 15:38 FAX 512 220 0014 GRANDE COM LEGAL
06/15/04 08:52 FAX 512 392 6276 GRANDE COMMUNICATIONS @oo4

; 5 fiops tployidier)
i ’%ﬁnﬂ;ﬁ%ﬁ;ﬂf BITERET

g '.»-ﬁgm; iﬂl.:.'%ﬂmtib vaeptradt, . .7 _ e, 3

NoA

P&lﬁha hﬁaﬁ g‘fiuﬂs+, 1 P ST B A AR ol SUTE T Wl Ty
}(tlﬂ'glwﬂu'é rbE 5
‘ahpettieh, Yt a<prp

irgss” e’ﬂt a Hirsereief &nﬁaﬁiﬂm“: gt “WQEEM
@ % %5 for-& dﬁ?c':gumar;i%;m% aif'pdﬁ’h@i gﬁhgtg;gy itallig: e
4. doir "‘ﬁbaiur oS il the«bgst4ﬁe38/-fgﬂrn(2§;}a*,: e dit
IRt ,xoaﬁgcmﬁnm;w bt oo .;- __m- @%qi
ny.odiitical: Aghon cof eg:thﬁ ) _ and
!uusinas_g 'ﬁnﬁ,lv Sﬂhqhé “ideniis l‘ﬁluﬁh .
qamrgbutmnsrgy Hr mdﬁﬁgual kadp\- b
ogRadpiars asseticn, whietior s m;g;y or
mnée sbul-afe-rict fimfted e " ::uttbh
EoElerstohbyists of the etk ..

To Whorn Made: Amount: Date of Contribution:

Tuliaw Gasties 500.00 12/03 /03

Edde Gapza /, ©00.00 11/13/03
‘ﬁis&? Ees:ﬁ Faké ‘. 1 _‘j‘ T ﬁ:l __,ﬁ‘; H hkﬂ 1( . !:. 1‘"1‘“ i
it mdua?-mbqstﬂ’i@sse eqkl 6. il crénaﬂa pani’raﬁhmt nﬁ "@;h_ﬂjl- e(agé,alnjl
Fnﬁ“!m"ﬁ e-hich, it ly unﬂl“ersinbd %Gﬁ ’,"_,fbe‘ﬂ[he‘iﬁ r’,= ity i alahﬂc.
.em'pmaa mwﬁ «vjﬁlaaasesﬁon .~a‘;wms srmp ;ﬁ_
offiaalraw:tlbwigeléhngda*thq\,dlsﬁsqﬁpﬂhmﬁ.@phﬁehw ot e u"m‘

N AL

Signature: Title: £y -P’ C‘m@ h\.‘grl} SeRuies| Date

d a &
C“W\ M>Company: Gzn.»le Qﬂnﬁ&:&a s // ?ﬁ"f

2 For purposes of this nule, facts are "reasonably understood” ta “raise a quastion” about the zppropriatenessa of offidal action if a
disintarested person would toncluda that the facls, if rua, require racusal or require caraful congideration of whether ar not recusal
Is required.




